507371048 07/06/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7417971

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA					
		Name	Name			
RAINER BRAUN				06/20/2022		
FLORIAN ZEBISCH				06/13/2022		
RECEIVING PARTY I	ΟΑΤΑ					
Name:	AQUAF	RENA HOLDING GMBH				
Street Address:	AM MU	EHLWEG 8				
City:	JETTIN	JETTINGEN				
State/Country:	GERM	ANY				
Postal Code:	71131	71131				
PROPERTY NUMBER	RS Total: 1					
Property Type		Number				
Application Number:		17703532				
CORRESPONDENCE						
Fax Number:		(508)481-3223				
) the e-mail address first; i l; if that is unsuccessful, it				
Phone:	•	5084813500				
Email:		edward.kriegsman@kriegsn	ard.kriegsman@kriegsmanlaw.com			
Correspondent Name: KRIE		KRIEGSMAN & KRIEGSMA	EGSMAN & KRIEGSMAN			
Address Line 1: 30 TURNPIKE ROAD, SUITE 9						
Address Line 4:		SOUTHBOROUGH, MASSA	CHUSETTS	01772		
ATTORNEY DOCKET	NUMBER:	84540	84540			
NAME OF SUBMITTEI	R:	EDWARD M. KRIEGS	EDWARD M. KRIEGSMAN			
SIGNATURE:		/edward m. kriegsmar	/edward m. kriegsman/			
DATE SIGNED:		07/06/2022	07/06/2022			
Total Attachments: 2						
source=84540Assignm	ent#page1.	tif				
ALLEAD ADDIG		1:1				

source=84540Assignment#page2.tif

ASSIGNMENT

84540

WHEREAS, RAINER BRAUN of Schauinslandweg 20, 71106 Magstadt, Germany, and FLORIAN ZEBISCH of Im Sonnenfeld 6, 73540 Heubach-Lautern, Germany (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNORS) have invented and own a certain invention entitled SLIDE, IN PARTICULAR WATER SLIDE, which is described and claimed in U.S. Patent Application No. 17/703,532, filed March 24, 2022.

WHEREAS, AQUARENA HOLDING GMBH, a German limited liability company having a place of business at Am Muehlweg 8, 71131 Jettingen, Germany (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said invention and said application and to any Letters Patent to be obtained therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNORS of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency whereof which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS hereby sell, assign, and transfer to ASSIGNEE their entire right, title and interest in and to said invention, said application and all divisions, substitutions, continuations, renewals and reissues thereof and the Letters Patent thereof, both in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries that may or shall issue thereon including the right to claim in respect of any subsequent corresponding foreign patent applications and patents, the priority date of the said application under any international convention or treaty.

UPON SAID CONSIDERATION, ASSIGNORS do hereby covenant and agree with the said ASSIGNEE that they will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever conflicting with these presents, and that they will at any time upon request, without further or additional consideration, but at the expense of the said ASSIGNEE, execute such additional assignments and other writings and do such additional acts as said ASSIGNEE may deem necessary or desirable to perfect the ASSIGNEE'S enjoyment of this grant, and render all necessary assistance in making application for and obtaining original, substituted, renewed, divisional, reissued, or extended Letters Patent of the United States or of any and all foreign countries on said invention, and in enforcing any rights or choses in action accruing as a result of such applications or patents, by giving testimony in any proceedings or transactions involving such applications or patents, and by executing preliminary statements and other affidavits, it being understood that the foregoing covenant and agreement shall bind and inure to the benefit of the assigns and legal representatives of all parties hereto.

PATENT REEL: 060411 FRAME: 0876

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this, 202 2	20
Ramier Dra =	
RAINER BRAUN	
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set hand and seal this day of JUNE , 202 <u>2</u>	13
Florian Zebisch	و المتحافظين منها و المعهل الا محمد ال الاحمار

RECORDED: 07/06/2022

Ħ,

ĉ

84540

PATENT REEL: 060411 FRAME: 0877

2